SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offer	ed by of
Amend	Senate Bill No. 869 , Page 1 , Section <u>Title</u> , Line 3 ,
2	by striking all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
3	following: "to sheltered workshops."; and
4	Further amend said bill and page, section A, line 2, by
5	inserting after all of said line the following:
6	"70.210. As used in sections 70.210 to 70.320, the
7	following terms mean:
8	(1) "Governing body", the board, body or persons in which
9	the powers of a municipality or political subdivision are vested;
10	(2) "Municipality", municipal corporations, political
11	corporations, and other public corporations and agencies
12	authorized to exercise governmental functions;
13	(3) "Political subdivision", counties, townships, cities,
14	towns, villages, school, county library, city library,
15	city-county library, road, drainage, sewer, levee and fire
16	districts, soil and water conservation districts, watershed
17	subdistricts, county hospitals, and any board of control of an
18	art museum, board created under sections 205.968 to 205.973, and
19	any other public subdivision or public corporation having the
20	power to tax."; and

Further amend the title and enacting clause accordingly.

21